

Sound Acupuncture PLLC

Jessica Martens, EAMP, MSA
 2411 Pacific Ave SE Fl 1
 Olympia, WA 98501



phone: 360-870-4006
 email: jessicamartenslac@gmail.com
 fax: 888-972-6238

Financial Policy, Patient Agreement and Fee Schedule

Please take a moment to review our financial policy and fee schedule and sign the agreement below:

This office accepts Cash, Checks, and Credit/Debit Cards

- This office bills Uniform Medical, Aetna, Premera Blue Cross, Lifewise, Regence, and First Choice Health Network, in addition to PIP insurance. If your insurance is not listed above, and they cover out of network providers, we can either provide you with a receipt to submit to your medical insurance, or bill them for you as an out-of-network provider. If we bill out of network insurance for you, you will be responsible for the remainder of the charges not paid by your insurance. It is your responsibility to verify with your insurance whether or not acupuncture is a covered benefit.
- If you are not using insurance, you are responsible for all charges. Unpaid balances will be sent to collections unless other arrangements for payment are made.
- Missed appointments without notice will be charged at ½ the normal appointment fee. Cancellations with less than 24 hours notice will be billed to you at the ½ the normal cost of the appointment after three occurrences.
- Time of service discounts include a waiving of the fees for cupping/Asian massage/manual electro stimulation and far-infrared light therapy.

I have read and agree to the above financial policy. I agree to the release of any medical and billing information necessary for treatment, payment, and healthcare operations. ***I have received a copy of the privacy notice.***

X _____
 Signature of patient or guardian if under 18

 Date

| Acupuncture and other therapies: | Billed Rate |
|--|--------------|
| 75-90 minute new patient exam & acupuncture treatment | \$125-\$160 |
| Established patient 45-60 minute acupuncture treatment | \$85-\$120 |
| Acupuncture treatment with electric stimulation | \$95-\$130 |
| Smoking cessation treatment (discounts do not apply) | \$65 |
| Military discount | 25% |
| Student discount | 25% |
| Time of Service discount | 25% discount |
| Affinity Discount Agreements: please see list of participating insurance | 20% discount |
| Cupping, gua sha, Asian massage, manual electro stimulation | \$10 |

Fee schedule effective November 2018. Fees may be updated periodically.